Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

WHORM Subject File Code: FI010-02 Casefile Number(s): 328121

To see more digitized collections visit: https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digital-library

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: https://reaganlibrary.gov/document-collection

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: https://reaganlibrary.gov/citing

National Archives Catalogue: https://catalog.archives.gov/

WITHDRAWAL SHEET

Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name WHITE HOUSE OFFICE OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT

(WHORM): SUBJECT FILE

Withdrawer

8/20/2009 **KDB**

File Folder

FI010-02 328121

FOIA

F07-0158/01

Box Number

WRIGHT, L

DOX Namber				2		
DOC NO	Doc Type	Document Description	No of Pages	Doc Date F	Restrictions	
1	LETTER	JAMES BROWN TO REAGAN (PAGE 1, PARTIAL) 328121	1	8/22/1985	В6	
2	LETTER	COPY OF DOC #1 (PAGE 1, PARTIAL) 328121	1	8/22/1985	В6	

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]

B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]
B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]

B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]

B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]

B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA] B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

ID# 328121

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: AUGUST 26, 1985

*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY *

*S-FOR-SIGNATURE *X-INTERIM REPLY

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. JAMES BROWN SUBJECT: REQUESTS ASSISTANCE REGARDING A TAX PROBLEM ACTION DISPOSITION ROUTE TO: ACT DATE TYPE C COMPLETED OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME) CODE YY/MM/DD RESP D YY/MM/DD ANNE HIGGINS ORG 85/08/26 REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: COMMENTS: ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: MEDIA:L INDIVIDUAL CODES: MI MAIL USER CODES: (A)______(B)_____(C)____ ******************************* *DISPOSITION *OUTGOING *ACTION CODES: *CORRESPONDENCE: *TYPE RESP=INITIALS *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED *A-APPROFIXED

*C-COMMENT/RECOM

PESPONSE * OF S * CODE = A *B-NON-SPEC-REFERRAL OF SIGNER *C-COMPLETED *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENDED *COMPLETED = DATE OF *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC* OUTGOING

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT-2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING
LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORDS TO RECORDS

LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

SEP 12 1985

Mr. James Brown 1852 Claussen Road Executive Park, Suite 116 Auguste, GA 36907

Dear Mr. Brown:

Your letter of August 22nd to President Reagan was referred to this office because it concerns a Federal tax matter.

We contacted officials of the Internal Revenue Service District Office in Columbia, South Carolina who until recently, had jurisdiction over your account. They advised us that approximately four weeks ago you requested that your account be transferred to our Los Angeles District Office. We have sent a copy of your letter to them for their information. We suggest that if you require additional assistance you should contact the nearest local office in Los Angeles.

In your letter you indicated a desire to redeem the personal property seized by the IRS. Personal property (such as motor vehicles) may only be redeemed prior to the sale. Columbia District officials informed us that they also sold real estate which belonged to you. You have the right to redeem real estate sold at an IRS sale within 180 days of the date of sale. If you wish to exercise your right of redemption we suggest you contact IRS officials in the Los Angeles District.

Sincerely,

Michael Fulton

William M. Wauben

District Director Internal Revenue Service 300 M. Los Angeles Street Los Angeles, CA 90012

OP:C:M-KOCH/Janice 9/9/85 Document No. N239-3373

THE WHITE HOUSE OFFICE

REFERRAL

AUGUST 29, 1985

TO: DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ATTN: INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

ACTION REQUESTED:

DIRECT REPLY, FURNISH INFO COPY

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING:

ID:

328121

MEDIA:

LETTER, DATED AUGUST 22, 1985

TO:

PRESIDENT REAGAN

FROM:

MR. JAMES BROWN

THE JAMES BROWN ENTERPRISES

TOP NOTCH #2, INC.

EXECUTIVE PARK, SUITE 116

1052 CLAUSSEN ROAD AUGUSTA GA 30907

SUBJECT: REQUESTS ASSISTANCE REGARDING A TAX PROBLEM

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL -- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE THE UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486.

RETURN CORRESPONDED THE SHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE OR DRAFT) TOO INSUME OF THE WHITE HOUSE AGENCY LIAISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE SO IN LS | | 22 W .82

EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAT

SALLY KELLEY DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE

WITHDRAWAL SHEET

Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name

Withdrawer

WHITE HOUSE OFFICE OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT

KDB 8/20/2009

(WHORM): SUBJECT FILE

File Folder

FOIA

FI010-02 328121

F07-0158/01

WRIGHT, L

Box Number

2

DOC Document Type NO Document Description No of Doc Date Restricpages

tions

1 LETTER 8/22/1985 B6

JAMES BROWN TO REAGAN (PAGE 1, PARTIAL)

328121

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]

B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]

B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]

B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]

B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]

B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]

B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

THE JAMES BROWN ENTERPRISES 328/21



1052 CLAUSSEN ROAD • EXECUTIVE PARK, SUITE 116 AUGUSTA, GEORGIA 30907 TELEPHONE: (404) 733-1052

August 22, 1985

President Ronald Reagan White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Sir Mr. President:

Today I'm coming to you as a statesman, a taxpayer, a Godfearing man and a friend and as my President I would like a reply. Mr. President I believe and trust in you.

Mr. President I did not get no more than a 7th grade education. I was born in S.C. some where close to Barnwell, S.C. My birthdate is 5-3-33 and my S.S.# is a I was listed as James Joe Jr. Brown because my father and mother had no education, they named me wrong. I later changed my name to James Brown. First I did not like Joe, it had no sound of integrity. Not knowing that James was King James and the Bible goes from the King James Version. You are a King if you believe that. Your body is a temple according to the Bible. Now I'm asking you to defend me as my President as I forstated first.

Please Mr. President do something for me. I have been held responsible for tax which I do not owe. I was not allowed to go to school. If I had gone, I would still not be a tax expert. I've hired Lawyers from 1956 untill today. I ask the Democrat in 1968 before I had a problem under Mr. Johnson, Senator Humphrey and Attorney General Ramsey Clark to come to my aid. I knew I had a tax problem and I had a black accountant, Greyson Moses, Jr. and Lyle Marshall, Jr. who wrote a book on taxes and here I am today after sending my form through a Mr. Steve Burns. As my accountant later after Mr. Moses who quite like Mr. Moses and then hired Ms. Foch. They took her books then, Mr. Sheldon Friedman he quit and they would litigate my family affairs.

I own land in Augusta, GA at 5th and Broad, 13th and Walton Way, Radio station WRDW and Radio station WEBB in Baltimore 1380 on the dial, Radio station WJBE in Knoxville. I own land in Macon, GA., Barnwell, S.C. and I own land on 278 in Barnwell County. I own land also in Barnwell close to the old Bubba Scott place, 14 acres, and also the Wolf property in Barnwell, 40 acres. I also own land, 159 acres in Barnwell, Widener Place. I own land that I purchase for my children at 430 Dounglas Dr., Beech Island, S.C.

Cont....

THE JAMES BROWN ENTERPRISES



1052 CLAUSSEN ROAD • EXECUTIVE PARK, SUITE 116 AUGUSTA. GEORGIA 30907 TELEPHONE: (404) 733-1052

cont ..

They took one Mercedez, one Excalibur, one black 1977 Seville, one 1978 Dodge Van, one 1965 Tornado, one 1931 A Model, one 1937 Ford, one Mazda, and one 1972 Lyncoln which I had special made for myself and several bank accounts in Burlington, Vermont. I would like to redeem this with your help. You're fair and honest along with Senator Strom Thurmond, Vice President Bush, Senator Matt Mattingly and I have Senator Sam Nunn which is Democrat, ex-President Jimmy Carter, Budget Director Burt Lance who loaned me some money to get out of this mess. Would you please respond to me immediately before I go to the press. I do not want to cause this country any embarressment. Please help me immediately. I have served on the Republican Task Force since 1981.

Yours truly
James Brown

Ale 250

Stay Heathy

Shile

NAP

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

T7010-0

INCOMING

*X-INTERIM REPLY

MANAGEMENT.

DATE RECEIVED: AUGUST 26, 1985

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. JAMES BROWN

SUBJECT: REQUESTS ASSISTANCE REGARDING A TAX PROBLEM

	AC	TION	DISPOSITION		
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME)	ACT CODE	DATE YY/MM/DD	TYPE C	COMPLETED YY/MM/DD	
ANNE HIGGINS REFERRAL NOTE:				-85,08,2	
Cokell REFERRAL NOTE:		11 85148 129			
REFERRAL NOTE:		219129			
REFERRAL NOTE:	and the same of th	′′.			
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: MEDIA		VIDUAL CO	DES.		
MI MAIL USER CODES: (A)			-		
***************************** *ACTION CODES: *DISPOSITION * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED *C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-SPEC-RI *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPLETED *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENDED *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC* *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY * *S-FOR-SIGNATURE *		*OUTGOI *CORRES *TYPE R	NG PONDENCE ESP=INIT OF S ODE = A TED = DA	* IALS * IGNER *	

FEFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT-2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS

WITHDRAWAL SHEET

Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name

Withdrawer

WHITE HOUSE OFFICE OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT

KDB 8/20/2009

(WHORM): SUBJECT FILE

File Folder

FOIA

FI010-02 328121

F07-0158/01

WRIGHT, L

Box Number

DOCDocument	Туре
NO Document	Description

No of Doc Date Restricpages

tions

2 LETTER 8/22/1985 B6

COPY OF DOC #1 (PAGE 1, PARTIAL) 328121

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

- B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]
- B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]
- B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]
- B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]
- B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]
- B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]
- B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]
- B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]
- C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

THE JAMES BROWN ENTERPRISES 328/21



1052 CLAUSSEN ROAD • EXECUTIVE PARK, SUITE 116
AUGUSTA, GEORGIA 30907
TELEPHONE: (404) 733-1052

August 22, 1985

President Ronald Reagan White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Sir Mr. President:

Today I'm coming to you as a statesman, a taxpayer, a Godfearing man and a friend and as my President I would like a reply. Mr. President I believe and trust in you.

Mr. President I did not get no more than a 7th grade education. I was born in S.C. some where close to Barnwell, S.C. My birthdate is 5-3-33 and my S.S.# is to I was listed as James Joe Jr. Brown because my father and mother had no education, they named me wrong. I later changed my name to James Brown. First I did not like Joe, it had no sound of integrity. Not knowing that James was King James and the Bible goes from the King James Version. You are a King if you believe that. Your body is a temple according to the Bible. Now I'm asking you to defend me as my President as I forstated first.

Please Mr. President do something for me. I have been held responsible for tax which I do not owe. I was not allowed to go to school. If I had gone, I would still not be a tax expert. I've hired Lawyers from 1956 untill today. I ask the Democrat in 1968 before I had a problem under Mr. Johnson, Senator Humphrey and Attorney General Ramsey Clark to come to my aid. I knew I had a tax problem and I had a black accountant, Greyson Moses, Jr. and Lyle Marshall, Jr. who wrote a book on taxes and here I am today after sending my form through a Mr. Steve Burns. As my accountant later after Mr. Moses who quite like Mr. Moses and then hired Ms. Foch. They took her books then, Mr. Sheldon Friedman he quit and they would litigate my family affairs.

I own land in Augusta, GA at 5th and Broad, 13th and Walton Way, Radio station WRDW and Radio station WEBB in Baltimore 1380 on the dial, Radio station WJBE in Knoxville. I own land in Macon, GA., Barnwell, S.C. and I own land on 278 in Barnwell County. I own land also in Barnwell close to the old Bubba Scott place, 14 acres, and also the Wolf property in Barnwell, 40 acres. I also own land, 159 acres in Barnwell, Widener Place. I own land that I purchase for my children at 430 Dounglas Dr., Beech Island, S.C.

Cont....

The James Brown Enterprises



1052 CLAUSSEN ROAD • EXECUTIVE PARK, SUITE 116 AUGUSTA. GEORGIA 30907 TELEPHONE: (404) 733-1052

cont ..

They took one Mercedez, one Excalibur, one black 1977 Seville, one 1978 Dodge Van, one 1965 Tornado, one 1931 A Model, one 1937 Ford, one Mazda, and one 1972 Lyncoln which I had special made for myself and several bank accounts in Burlington, Vermont. I would like to redeem this with your help. You're fair and honest along with Senator Strom Thurmond, Vice President Bush, Senator Matt Mattingly and I have Senator Sam Nunn which is Democrat, ex-President Jimmy Carter, Budget Director Burt Lance who loaned me some money to get out of this mess. Would you please respond to me immediately before I go to the press. I do not want to cause this country any embarressment. Please help me immediately. I have served on the Republican Task Force since 1981.

Yamas Brasin

Yours trul

James Brown

Q/238

Heathy

(We)

, TT